

r
CONTEMPT P.(Civil) 407 OF 2003
ITEM NO.41 COURT NO.3 SECTION XIIA

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONT. PETITION(C) NO.407/2003 in SLP(Civil)No.17252/2001

V.VENKATA SUBRAHMANYAM

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

J. SAYAMA SUNDARA RAO

Respondent (s)

Date : 29/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner(s)Mrs. Rani Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Anjani Aiyagiri, Adv.

UPON hearing Counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The respondent-contemnor is present in Court personally. His personal appearance is dispensed with. Three weeks time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit, as prayed for.

(D.L.Chugh) (Vijay Aggarwal)
AR-cum-PS Court Master