

â  
CONTEMPT P.(Civil) 407 OF 2003  
ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cont.Pet.(C) No.407/2003 in SLP(Civil)No.17252/2001

V.VENKATA SUBRAHMANYAM

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

J. SAYAMA SUNDARA RAO  
( With office report )

Respondent (s)

Date : 30/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mrs. Rani Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. K. Ram Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The contempt petition is dismissed in terms of  
the signed order.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION(C) NO.407 OF 2003

IN

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (C) NO.17252 OF 2001

V. Venkata Subrahmanyam  
...Petitioner

Versus

J. Sayama Sundara Rao  
...Respondent

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.  
No merits.  
The contempt petition is dismissed.

( ARIJIT PASAYAT )

.....J.

.....J.  
( B.P. SINGH )

New Delhi,  
August 30, 2004.